CLASS
O/A

EM

AP /GT2
GT'S

bp
FORMULA V
GT3

GT3

GT3
FORMULA V
GT3

ENTRIES

G _stork

Marie Pasyanos
Robert Iriye
Greg Ikeda
Frank Gieordano
tdgar Kudiich
H stock

Scott Young
Bill Schultz
Mike Ellis
Darryl Lee
Cedrig Chow
Roger Iwamura
Masaru Hakana
Shoze Kobayashi
Gary Miyasato
Brain Young
Vingent Barrett

James Nibling
Bradley Rash

Accord 10 i<

- * 10 1%
Accord 0 ) 20 2nd
Audi 9 10 %0 29 ist
Mazda 626 ¢ 2
BMW 1204 ¥o 15 Wb 'to 16 10 60 1st
Pontiac 200088 9 9 18
Mazda 323 8 8
Mustang I 7 7 14

BMW 3204 & 12
Toyota {elica 5 ]
Toyota Corolla 4 4
Renualt LeCar 3 3
Tayota Corolla 8 B
Plymouth Arrow 9 % 9 9 36 Znd
Fiat 128 8 8
Toyota Celica 8 7 8 23
Datsun 1200 g 10 18

The Championship Series started In April of 1%83, and it will end in February
of 1984. Points are awarded on the basis of 10 points for first, nine points
for second, etc, At the end of the series if a driver has competad 7 times in
the same class and he places in the top 5 in the points stanfiing he is
eligible for the run off in the VW Championghip Series. The top 5 drivers of
each class will then compete for the Championship prizes.

18 MS RENE ALLEN
70 MARK KANESHIRO
33 PETER D. CHUNG
66 JAIJE K.C., WONG
17 MARSHAL WOLFE
23 ANDY CHAN

22 WILLIE CHOW

19 CORY ASATO

16 TERRANCE MORIN
15 COLIN LAU

UPCOMING EVENTS:

S0LO T,

FLAT TRACK

CAR

PORSCHE 911E
DATSUN 2407

TOYOTA STARLET
JENSEN HEALEY
FORMULA V

TOYOTA COROLLA
TOYOTA COROLLA SRE
TOYOTA COROLLA
FORMULA V

TOYOTA COROLLA SRS

4 LAP TIMES

36.36/36/58/35.77/36.03
36.51/35,98/37.06/37.58
37.16/36.66/36.65/36.58

38.76/37/55/37.55/327.41

38,55/38.71/39.28/38.94
38.96/39.60/38.33/40.11
39.11/39.19/38.83/38.48
39.15/39.72/40.92/40.65
48.54/41.04/42.48/49.53
46.24/43.41/41.83/41/63

GENERAI, MEFTING WILIL, BE AT TELETRONIC RACING AT 1012 Artesian

Street.,

TIME: 7:30 P.M.

THE MEETING WILI, BE ON THE FOLIOWING DATES:
NOVEMBER 17, DECEMBER 15.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING AT TELETRONIC RACING (N SATURDAY,
NOVEMBER 26 at 10:00 a.m.

SOLC IT AT ALOHA STADIUM PARKING LOT ON NOVEMBER 13

HAWATY RALLY CLUB ON NOVEMBER 27 at 9:00 a.m., SIZZLER'S NIMITZ
HIGHWAY. FOR INFORMATION, CALL MIKE 235-5454

71.80
72 .49
73.23
74.76
77.26
77.29
77.31
78.87
80.57
83.46



