G_stock Marie Pasyanos Robert Iriye Greg Ikeda Frank Giordano Edgar Kudlich	Accord Accord Audi Mazda 626	10	10		10		1'0	16		2nd 1st	
H Stock Scott Young Bill Schultz Mike Ellis Darryl Lee Cedric Chow Roger Iwamura Masaru Nakana Shozo Kobayashi Gary Miyasato Brain Young	BMW 320i Pontiac 2000SE Mazda 323 Mustang II BMW 320i Toyota Celica Toyota Corolla Renualt LeCar Toyota Corolla Plymouth Arrow	10	10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3	10 9	<sup>1</sup> 10	10	1'0 9	9	18 8 14 12 5 4 3 8	lst	
Vincent Barrett James Nibling	Fiat 128 Toyota Celica				8	8	7	8	8 23		
Bradley Rash	Datsun 1200						8	10	18		

The Championship Series started in April of 1983, and it will end in February of 1984. Points are awarded on the basis of 10 points for first, nine points for second, etc. At the end of the series if a driver has competed 7 times in the same class and he places in the top 5 in the points standing he is eligible for the run off in the VW Championship Series. The top 5 drivers of each class will then compete for the Championship prizes.

## SOLO I. FLAT TRACK

CLASS O/A		ENTRIES	CAR	4 LAP TIMES	в 2т
EM		18 MS RENE ALLEN	PORSCHE 911E	36.36/36/58/35.77/36.03	71.80
AP/GT2		70 MARK KANESHIRO	DATSUN 240Z	36.51/35.98/37.06/37.58	72.49
GTS		33 PETER D. CHUNG	TOYOTA STARLET	37.16/36.66/36.65/36.58	73.23
DP		66 JAIJE K.C. WONG	JENSEN HEALEY	38.76/37/55/37.55/327.41	74.76
FORMULA V	7	17 MARSHAL WOLFE	FORMULA V	38.55/38.71/39.28/38.94	77.26
GT3		23 ANDY CHAN	TOYOTA COROLLA	38.96/39.60/38.33/40.11	77.29
GT3		22 WILLIE CHOW	TOYOTA COROLLA SR5	39.11/39.19/38.83/38.48	77.31
GT3		19 CORY ASATO	TOYOTA COROLLA	39.15/39.72/40.92/40.65	78.87
FORMULA V	V	16 TERRANCE MORIN	FORMULA V	48.54/41.04/42.48/49.53	80.57
GT3		15 COLIN LAU	TOYOTA COROLLA SR5	46.24/43.41/41.83/41/63	83.46

## UPCOMING EVENTS:

GENERAL MEETING WILL BE AT TELETRONIC RACING AT 1012 Artesian Street. THE MEETING WILL BE ON THE FOLLOWING DATES: NOVEMBER 17, DECEMBER 15. TIME: 7:30 P.M.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING AT TELETRONIC RACING ON SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 26 at 10:00 a.m.

SOLO II AT ALOHA STADIUM PARKING LOT ON NOVEMBER 13

HAWAII RALLY CLUB ON NOVEMBER 27 at 9:00 a.m., SIZZLER'S NIMITZ HIGHWAY. FOR INFORMATION, CALL MIKE 235-5454